Edgar Filing: FOXBY CORP. - Form 25

FOXBY CORP. Form 25 October 14, 2008

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0080

Expires: February 28, 2009

Estimated average burden hours per

response.....1.00

# **UNITED STATES**

# SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

## **FORM 25**

NOTIFICATION OF REMOVAL FROM LISTING AND/OR

**REGISTRATION UNDER SECTION 12(b) OF THE** 

**SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934** 

Commission File Number: 811-09261

# Foxby Corp.

#### AMERICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: FXX

(Exact name of Issuer as specified in its charter, and name of Exchange where security is listed and/or registered)

11 Hanover Square, New York, NY 10005

1-212-344-6310

(Address, including zip code, and telephone number, including area code, of Issuer's principal executive offices)

### Edgar Filing: FOXBY CORP. - Form 25

Common	Stock.	\$.01	par	value
--------	--------	-------	-----	-------

ſΤ	Description	of class	of se	curities)
(L	Jescribuon	OI CIASS	or se	curines

Please 1	1	T7 .	41 1		1 .	4	41			1. 1	1	4 4	*1 41	1 1	c			r	1	1			
Please 1	niace an	X 111	tne	nov to	า ตอราด	mare	tne mi	e nro	กพารากท	renea	⊔un∩ı	า เกรเเ	чке п	ne cias	S OT	securi	mes i	rom	usting	าลทศ	reor	ısıram	m.
1 ICUSC	prace an	2 x 111	uic	OOA II	, acois	Jimic	uic iu	LC PI	0 1 13101	101100	upoi	1 10 511	INC U	ne cius	01	becuir	1100	110111	11001112	unu	1051	Buun	,,,,,

- O 17 CFR 240.12d2-2(a)(1)
- O 17 CFR 240.12d2-2(a)(2)
- 17 CFR 240.12d2-2(a)(3)
- O 17 CFR 240.12d2-2(a)(4)
  - O Pursuant to 17 CFR 240.12d2-2(b), the Exchange has complied with its rules to strike the class of securities from listing and/or withdraw registration on the Exchange. (1)
- Pursuant to 17 CFR 240.12d2-2(c), the Issuer has complied with its rules of the Exchange and the requirements of 17 CFR 240.12d2-2(c) governing the voluntary withdrawal of the class of securities from listing and registration on the Exchange. (2)

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Foxby Corp. certifies that it has reasonable grounds to believe that it meets all of the requirements for filing the Form 25 and has caused this notification to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned duly authorized person.

October 14, 2008 /s/John F. Ramírez Chief Compliance Officer

Date By: John F. Ramírez Title

<sup>(1)</sup> Form 25 and attached Notice will be considered compliance with the provisions of 17 CFR 204.19d-1 as applicable. See General Instructions.

<sup>(2)</sup> The Issuer will continue to maintain its investment company registration.